Regional Nutrition

Situation
Caraga 2021

Source: eOPT 2021



_ = Total Population of the Region — 2,782,218 (DOH EB2021)

= Estimated Population of Children 0-59 mos. - 320,160

= 5 Provinces and 6 Cities

Caraga OPT = WFA Actual Measured — 256,159 (80% of Est. Pop)
Profile * L/HFA Actual Measured - 255,898 (79.92% of Est. Pop)

= WFL/H Actual Measured — 255,825 (79.90% of Est. Pop)

= IP’s measured - 50,173
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UNDERWEIGHT prevalence for 0-59 months
children in Caraga (Underweight + Sev.
Underweight) : OPT 2021

PREVALENCE

6024 4812 10,836 4.23%
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Underweight per Province
of Caraga for the past 4 years
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Underweight per Cities
of Caraga for the past 4 years
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WEIGHT-FOR-AGE

Province/

RANKING OF 1 Dinagat Islands
PREV ALENCE 2 S%mgao .de-l Norte
3 City of Bislig
OF 4 Agusan del Norte
UNDERWEIGHT 5 City of Cabadbaran
6 City of Bayugan
PROVINCE/CITIES 7 Surigao del Sur
8 Agusan del Sur
9 City of Tandag
10  City of Surigao
DR 11  City of Butuan

N S o
). \\* z e o L3 o L3 L3
%% v Regional Nutrition Situation

OPT
Coverage
62.00%
78.21%
88.95%
84.16%
71.97%
75.22%
73.70%
82.16%
74.47%
74.03%
93.81%

Normal

89.98%
89.87%
91.16%
92.97%
91.27%
94.96%
94.37%
94.98%
93.42%
93.94%
98.59%

Underweight+
Severely
Underweight

(%0)
7.45%
7.37%
6.24%
6.07%
5.71%
4.10%
3.96%
3.59%
3.31%
3.18%
0.75%

Number of
Underweight +
Severely
Underweight

639
2,239
635
1,712
361
430
1,559
2,381
168
430
282



Coverage
(%)

UNDERWEIGHT
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Alegria, SDN

General Luna,
SDN

Santa Monica, SDN
Loreto, PDI

Tubay, ADN
Lianga, SDS
Tubajon, PDI
Basilisa, PDI
Buenavista, ADN
Sison, SDN

17.60%
16.45%

14.64%
14.29%
13.41%
12.61%
12.10%
11.87%
11.56%
10.40%

266

101
16
353
296
61
177
133
131

17.40%
81.50%

66.09%
52.62%
88.47%
65.80%
55.94%
37.18%
91.46%
80.98%



STUNTING prevalence for 0-59 months children in
Caraga (Stunted + Sev. Stunted) : OPT 2021

PREVALENCE

11,909 9,913 21,822 8.53%
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Stunting per Province
of Caraga for the past 4 years

25
20

15
12.17

11.47

10

13 6.52

19.58
17.02 17496 46
10.2 10.5
5 4.4

17.4
15.5
- s 13.74
12.49
11.1
I I I I II I
. | I I

Agusan del Norte Agusan del Sur Surigao del Norte Surigao del Sur Dinagat Islands

m2018 m2019 m2020 m2021

Regional Nutrition Situation




20

18

16

14

12

10

Stunting per Cities

of Caraga for the past 4 years
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HEIGHT-FOR-AGE

RANKING OF
PREVALENCE:
STUNTING

PROVINCE/CITIES
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Province/

Surigao del Norte
Dinagat Islands
City of Bislig
Agusan del Sur
Surigao del Sur
City of Bayugan
City of Surigao
City of Cabadbaran
City of Tandag
Agusan del Norte
City of Butuan

OPT
Coverage
78.21%
62.00%
88.95%
82.16%
73.70%
75.22%
74.03%
71.97%
74.47%
84.16%
93.81%

Normal

80.21%
83.01%
82.91%
88.50%
88.17%
91.26%
89.06%
88.90%
87.77%
89.56%
95.80%

Stunted +
Severely

Stunted (%)

16.46%

13.74%

13.42%
8.76%
8.26%
7.13%
7.12%
7.01%
6.84%
6.52%
2.31%

Number of
Stunted+
Severely
Stunted

5,004
1,178
1,365
5,814
3,252
748
962
443
347
1,839
870



HEIGHT-FOR-AGE

RANKING OF
PREVALENCE

STUNTING

PROVINCE/CITIES

Regional Nutrition Situation

_ Stunted + Number of
Province/ OPT Stunted+
Normal el Severel
COErgE Stunted (%) Stuntec}’
1 Surigao del Norte  78.21% 80.21%  16.46% 5,004
2 Dinagat Islands 62.00% 83.01% 13.74% 1,178
3 City of Bislig 88.95% 82.91%  13.42% 1,365
Medium public health
concern




Coverage
(“0)

m 1 General Luna,SDN 34.571% 81.50%
2  Alegria, SDN 33.02% 484 17.40%
3 Santa Monica,SDN 32.17% 222 66.09%
4 Loreto, PDI 26.13% 139 52.62%
5 Lianga, SDS 25.10% 589 65.80%
6 Tagana-an,SDN 22.071% 309 711.91%
1  Placer, SDN 21.22% 403 59.14%
8 San Luis, ADS 21.03% 802 87.82%
9 Tubajon, PDI 20.44% 103 55.94%
10 Dapa,SDN 20.19% 507 89.17%
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Coverage
(“0)
m General Luna, SDN 34.571% 81.50%
2  Alegria, SDN 33.02% 484 17.40%

3 Santa Monica,SDN 32.17% 222 66.09%

VERY HIGH Public
Health concern

é
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4 Loreto, PDI 26.13% 139 52.62%
5 Lianga, SDS 25.10% 589 65.80%
6 Tagana-an,SDN 22.071% 309 711.91%
1  Placer, SDN 21.22% 403 59.14%
8 San Luis, ADS 21.03% 802 87.82%
9 Tubajon, PDI 20.44% 103 55.94%
10 Dapa, SDN 20.19% 507 89.17%




WASTING prevalence for 0-59 months children in
Caraga (Wasted + Sev. Wasted) : OPT 2021

PREVALENCE

3,636 2,156 6,392 2.5%
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Wasting per Province
of Caraga for the past 4 years
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Wasting per Cities
of Caraga for the past 4 years
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RANKING OF
PREVALENCE:
WASTING

PROVINCE/CITIES

WIEGHT-FOR-LENGTH/HEIGHT
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Province/

City of Bislig
Surigao del Norte
Dinagat Islands
City of Cabadbaran
City of Surigao
Surigao del Sur
Agusan del Sur
City of Tandag
Agusan del Norte
City of Bayugan
City of Butuan

OPT

Coverage

88.95%
78.21%
62.00%
71.97%
74.03%
73.70%
82.16%
714.47%
84.16%
75.22%
93.81%

Normal

87.85%
90.15%
90.94%
92.66%
91.65%
94.32%
95.12%
93.81%
94.27%
96.55%
98.24%

Moderately

Wasted +
Severely

Wasted (%)

S5.77%
3.76%
3.76%
3.21%
3.15%
2.66%
2.20%
2.17%
1.96%
1.86%
0.92%

Number of
Moderately
Wasted+
Severely
Wasted

587
1,142
322
203
426
1,047
1,458
110
554
195
348



WIEGHT-FOR-LENGTH/HEIGHT

P _ | Moderately hl)lg(rzlnel)rz:ecl);
rovince OPT Wasted +
Wasted (%) Wasted
1 City of Bislig 88.95% 87.85% 5.77% 587
RANKING OF
PREVALENCE: }
WASTING Medium Public Health
concern

PROVINCE/CITIES
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Coverage
(%)
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General Luna, SDN 10.88%

Tubajon, PDI
Alegria, SDN
Santa Monica, SDN
San Luis, ADS
Lianga, SDS
Loreto, PDI

Mainit, SDN
Bacuag, SDN
Basilisa, PDI

10.71%
8.46%
1.68%
1.03%
6.39%
6.02%
5.93%
5.88%
5.16%

54
124
53
268
150
32
154
63
17

81.50%
55.94%
17.40%
66.09%
87.82%
65.80%
52.62%
81.94%
62.51%
37.18%



Coverage
(%)

General Luna, SDN 10.88% 81.50%
2 Tubajon, PDI 10.71% 54 55.94%
HIGH Public

Health concern
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Coverage
(“0)

Medium Public Health concern

3 Alegria, SDN 8.46% 124 17.40%
4 Santa Monica,SDN 7.68% 53 66.09%
5 San Luis, ADS 1.03% 268 87.82%
6 Lianga, SDS 6.39% 150 65.80%
I Loreto, PDI 6.02% 32 52.62%
8 Mainit, SDN 5.93% 154 81.94%
9 Bacuag, SDN 5.88% 63 62.51%
10 Basilisa, PDI 5.16% 17 37.18%
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WIEGHT-FOR-LENGTH/HEIGHT

. : Number of

Rank In deF;)':r\ll(;ne(I:‘ﬁ/City Cg\)/z;l;le Normal O(\;EZ::%};; Oveor\ggisgeht +
_ 1 City of Bislig 88.95% 87.55% 6.30% 641
RANKING OF 2 Surigao del Norte  78.21% 90.15% 6.04% 1,835
PREVALENCE 3 Dinagat Islands 62.00% 90.94% 5.31% 455
OVERWEIGHT 4 City of Surigao 74.03% 91.65% 5.20% 703
5  City of Cabadbaran  71.97% 92.66%  4.13% 261
AND OBESITY 6 City of Tandag 74.47% 93.81%  3.55% 180
7 Surigao del Sur 73.70% 94.32% 2.99% 1,178
PROVINCE/CITIES 8  Agusan del Sur 82.16% 95.12%  2.68% 1,778
9 Agusan del Norte  84.16% 94.27% 2.67% 752
10  City of Bayugan 75.22% 96.55% 1.58% 166
11  City of Butuan 93.81% 98.24%  0.83% 313
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WIEGHT-FOR-LENGTH/HEIGHT

Number of

Province/ OPT O ight + )
REN Independent City  Coverage Normal C\;EZ;‘ZI%%) Oveorvgg'sgeh“r
_ 1 City of Bislig 88.95% 87.55% 6.30% 641
RANKING OF 2 Surigao del Norte  78.21% 90.15% 6.04% 1,835
PREV ENCE 3 Dinagat Islands 62.00% 90.94% 5.31% 455
4 City of Surigao 74.03% 91.65% 5.20% 703
OVERWEIGHT
AND OBESITY |
Medium Public
PROVINCE/CITIES Health concern
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4 year trend of malnutrition
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UNDERWEIGHT STUNTING WASTING
m 2018 w2019 w2020 m2021

Prevalence Prevalence Prevalence Prevalence
Number Number

Rate (%) Rate (%) Rate (%) Number Rate (%)

Underweight + , 5.36% 12,857 4.90% 12,334 4.90% 10,836 4.23%
Sev. UW
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Situation

Source: eOPT 2021



